

Group: Consolidated results

Heading	Q3 2018	Q2 2018	%	9M 2018	9M 2017	%
<i>Finished products sales, of which:</i>	3052	2848	7.20%	8728	8790	-0.70%
<i>Long products</i>	386	364	6.00%	1 034	1 032	0.10%
<i>Flat hot-rolled products</i>	1315	1103	19.20%	3617	3749	-3.50%
<i>Thick plate (mill 5000)</i>	208	195	6.70%	595	598	-0.50%
<i>Flat cold-rolled products</i>	301	278	8.60%	917	993	-7.60%
<i>Downstream products, of which:</i>	842	909	-7.30%	2565	2416	6.20%
<i>Tin plate</i>	27	37	-28.70%	100	94	6.40%
<i>Galvanised steel</i>	414	445	-7.10%	1294	1269	2.00%
<i>Polymer-coated steel</i>	177	203	-13.20%	532	467	13.90%
<i>Band</i>	37	36	1.60%	109	90	21.50%
<i>Formed section</i>	50	40	24.30%	125	78	59.90%
<i>Pipes</i>	18	19	-4.70%	48	57	-16.80%
<i>Metalware</i>	98	108	-9.20%	301	307	-1.80%
<i>Other metal products</i>	23	20	17.40%	57	54	5.60%
<i>HVA products</i>	1351	1381	-2.10%	4077	4006	1.80%
<i>Share of HVA products</i>	44.30%	48.50%		46.70%	45.60%	
<i>Coal concentrate production</i>	808	746	8.30%	2220	1965	13.00%
<i>Iron ore production</i>	824	780	5.60%	2355	2430	-3.10%

In thousand tonnes